Chris Hepler Mayor

Joseph Van Hook City Recorder / Judge

David Bolling City Manager

Ramona Walker Court Clerk/Finance Officer

## **Town of Oliver Springs**

701 Main Street -P.O. Box 303 Oliver Springs, TN 37840

Ph (865) 435-7722 Fax (865) 435-4881

Aldermen John Chadwell Maurice Walker Omer Cox Terry Craze Paul Fox James Brummett

June 28, 2007

Tennessee Ethics Commission 201 4<sup>th</sup> Ave. N Suite 1820 Nashville, TN 37243

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to state law, the Town of Oliver Springs, at its regularly scheduled meeting on May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2007, passed Ordinance 07-05-03, adopting a Code of Ethics, based on the MTAS model.

Should you have any questions, or if I may be of assistance, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

2. J.M.

David L. Bolling City Manager Oliver Springs, TN



June 28, 2007

Tennessee Ethics Commission 201 4<sup>th</sup> Ave. N Suite 1820 Nashville, TN 37243

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to state law, the Town of Oliver Springs, at its regularly scheduled meeting on May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2007, passed Ordinance 07-05-03, adopting a Code of Ethics, based on the MTAS model.

Should you have any questions, or if I may be of assistance, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

2. J.M.

David L. Bolling City Manager Oliver Springs, TN